

City of Oregon, Ohio
Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch - Part A
Seaman/Brown Multi-Use Path, Phase 1 - Part B
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: Part A - \$3,150,000.00
 Eng. Estimate: Part B - \$425,000.00

Date: 10/6/2017
 Time: 10:00 A.M.
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
 Bid Tab:

Miller Bros. Const., Inc. 1613 S. Defiance St. P.O.Box 30 Archbold, OH 43502	Crestline Paving & Excavating Co., 1913 Nebraska Ave. Toledo, OH 43607	Cash Services, LLC PO Box 206 Millbury, OH 43447
--	---	---

Bid Bond:

Ref # / ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch - Part A									
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$98,217.00	\$98,217.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2a	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	81	LF	\$101.00	\$8,181.00	\$141.00	\$11,421.00	\$45.00	\$3,645.00
2b	18-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	173	LF	\$82.00	\$14,186.00	\$100.00	\$17,300.00	\$100.00	\$17,300.00
2c	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	1,087	LF	\$90.50	\$98,373.50	\$93.00	\$101,091.00	\$105.50	\$114,678.50
2d	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	62	LF	\$92.00	\$5,704.00	\$71.00	\$4,402.00	\$93.25	\$5,781.50
2e	36-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	581	LF	\$134.50	\$78,144.50	\$145.00	\$84,245.00	\$149.00	\$86,569.00
2f	36-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	103	LF	\$118.50	\$12,205.50	\$108.00	\$11,124.00	\$136.30	\$14,038.90
2g	48-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	1,492	LF	\$202.25	\$301,757.00	\$221.00	\$329,732.00	\$185.00	\$276,020.00
2h	48-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	559	LF	\$169.70	\$94,862.30	\$163.00	\$91,117.00	\$172.00	\$96,148.00
2i	Storm Sewer Lateral Connection	20	EA	\$1,435.00	\$28,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
2j	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Modified	20	EA	\$1,365.00	\$27,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
2k	Sewer Lateral Repaired	19	EA	\$515.00	\$9,785.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00
2l	Connection to Existing Structures	2	EA	\$2,010.00	\$4,020.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
2m	ODOT Headwall HW 2.2 with Erosion Protection	5	EA	\$965.00	\$4,825.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
2n	48-inch Concrete Pipe Closure	8	EA	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	Pickle Road Relief Ditch	1	LS	\$536,000.00	\$536,000.00	\$883,000.00	\$883,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00
4a	12-inch Storm Sewer Removed	337	LF	\$1.85	\$623.45	\$17.00	\$5,729.00	\$15.00	\$5,055.00
4b	15-inch Storm Sewer Removed	824	LF	\$1.50	\$1,236.00	\$6.00	\$4,944.00	\$15.00	\$12,360.00
4c	18-inch Storm Sewer Removed	901	LF	\$1.35	\$1,216.35	\$14.00	\$12,614.00	\$15.00	\$13,515.00
4d	24-inch Storm Sewer Removed	675	LF	\$1.25	\$843.75	\$22.00	\$14,850.00	\$15.00	\$10,125.00
4e	Catch Basin Removed	8	EA	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
4f	Manhole Removed	3	EA	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
4g	18-inch Storm Sewer Abandoned	330	LF	\$10.50	\$3,465.00	\$24.00	\$7,920.00	\$75.00	\$24,750.00
4h	24-inch Storm Sewer Abandoned	10	LF	\$59.25	\$592.50	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
5a	Type IV Storm Sewer Manhole	44	VLF	\$287.00	\$12,628.00	\$560.00	\$24,640.00	\$465.00	\$20,460.00
5b	Type III Storm Sewer Manhole	43	VLF	\$450.00	\$19,350.00	\$700.00	\$30,100.00	\$450.00	\$19,350.00
5c	Type II Storm Sewer Manhole	48	VLF	\$305.00	\$14,640.00	\$410.00	\$19,680.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00
5d	Type I Storm Sewer Manhole	11	VLF	\$180.00	\$1,980.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$230.00	\$2,530.00
5e	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
5f	Outlet Structure 1-1	1	EA	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6a	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-3	5	EA	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
6b	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-4	1	EA	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
6c	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-5	4	EA	\$2,840.00	\$11,360.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
6d	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 3A (Curb Inlet)	2	EA	\$1,505.00	\$3,010.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
7a	ODOT Item 203 Roadway Excavation	1,326	SY	\$5.10	\$6,762.60	\$9.00	\$11,934.00	\$5.00	\$6,630.00
7b	ODOT Item 204 Subgrade Compaction	1,273	SY	\$1.45	\$1,845.85	\$2.00	\$2,546.00	\$0.50	\$636.50
7c	ODOT Item 304 Aggregate Base	282	CY	\$28.00	\$7,896.00	\$36.00	\$10,152.00	\$32.00	\$9,024.00
7d	ODOT Item 301 Asphalt Concrete Base Course	37	CY	\$270.00	\$9,990.00	\$300.00	\$11,100.00	\$270.00	\$9,990.00
7e	ODOT Item 407 Tack Coat	63	GAL	\$2.00	\$126.00	\$7.00	\$441.00	\$6.00	\$378.00
7f	ODOT Item 441 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course (448)	21	CY	\$310.00	\$6,510.00	\$330.00	\$6,930.00	\$270.00	\$5,670.00
7g	ODOT Item 441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (448)	23	CY	\$320.00	\$7,360.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$360.00	\$8,280.00
7h	ODOT Item 411 Gravel Drive	10	CY	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
8a	4-inch Concrete Walk	1,474	SF	\$5.00	\$7,370.00	\$5.00	\$7,370.00	\$4.50	\$6,633.00
8b	6-inch Concrete Walk	70	SF	\$5.95	\$416.50	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$5.46	\$382.20
8c	6-inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Driveway)	640	SY	\$55.35	\$35,424.00	\$50.00	\$32,000.00	\$49.14	\$31,449.60
8d	8-inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Base)	59	SY	\$65.55	\$3,867.45	\$60.00	\$3,540.00	\$58.86	\$3,472.74
8e	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$36.00	\$288.00
9	Concrete Curb, Type 6	455	LF	\$17.00	\$7,735.00	\$18.00	\$8,190.00	\$17.40	\$7,917.00
10	Emergency Spillway	1	LS	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,225.00	\$6,225.00
11a	Water Service Relocated	24	EA	\$1,132.00	\$27,168.00	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00
11b	8-inch Water Main Lowered	7	EA	\$5,567.00	\$38,969.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$36,400.00
12a	Power Pole Held	0	EA	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
12b	Street Light Removed and Reinstalled	5	EA	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
13	ODOT Item 201 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
14a	CCTV of New Sewers (8-inch and Larger)	4,128	LF	\$3.00	\$12,384.00	\$2.00	\$8,256.00	\$2.00	\$8,256.00
14b	Televising Existing Storm Sewers and Locating Lateral Connections	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	Audio-Video Recording of the Zone of Influence	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16a	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16b	Inlet Protection	37	EA	\$175.00	\$6,475.00	\$112.00	\$4,144.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00
16c	Silt Fence	8,000	LF	\$3.65	\$29,200.00	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00
17	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$16,920.00	\$16,920.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00

City of Oregon, Ohio
Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch - Part A
Seaman/Brown Multi-Use Path, Phase 1 - Part B
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: Part A - \$3,150,000.00
 Eng. Estimate: Part B - \$425,000.00

Date: 10/6/2017
 Time: 10:00 A.M.
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
 Bid Tab:

Miller Bros. Const., Inc. 1613 S. Defiance St. P.O.Box 30 Archbold, OH 43502	Crestline Paving & Excavating Co., 1913 Nebraska Ave. Toledo, OH 43607	Cash Services, LLC PO Box 206 Millbury, OH 43447
--	---	---

Bid Bond:

Ref # / ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
18	On-Site Spoils Disposal Mound	53,000	CY	\$0.62	\$32,860.00	\$1.00	\$53,000.00	\$5.44	\$288,320.00
19	Hauling Excess Spoil Material	52,000	CY	\$6.90	\$358,800.00	\$7.00	\$364,000.00	\$12.43	\$646,360.00
20	Field Office	12	MO	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
21	Temporary Seeding of Disturbed Areas	181,334	SY	\$0.40	\$72,533.60	\$0.32	\$58,026.88	\$0.90	\$163,200.60
Allowances									
A-1	Private Irrigation System Repairs	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A-2	Pre-Construction and Post Construction Topographic Survey of Areas Identified for Permanent Spoils Disposal	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL PART A BID:					\$2,397,766.85		\$2,682,025.88		\$3,359,238.54

Seaman/Brown Multi-Use Path, Phase 1 - Part B

201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
202	Pavement Removed	138	SY	\$7.60	\$1,048.80	\$15.00	\$2,070.00	\$5.00	\$690.00
202	Walk Removed	1,022	SF	\$0.90	\$919.80	\$2.00	\$2,044.00	\$2.00	\$2,044.00
203	Embankment	2,295	CY	\$3.20	\$7,344.00	\$12.00	\$27,540.00	\$2.25	\$5,163.75
203	Granular Material, Type B	500	CY	\$25.25	\$12,625.00	\$29.00	\$14,500.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00
204	Excavation of Subgrade	500	CY	\$5.05	\$2,525.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	5,576	SY	\$1.20	\$6,691.20	\$1.00	\$5,576.00	\$0.50	\$2,788.00
204	Proof Rolling	4	HOURL	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$84.00	\$336.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
204	Item 204, Geotextile Fabric	1,400	SY	\$1.45	\$2,030.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
608	4-Inch Concrete Walk	76	SF	\$7.45	\$566.20	\$6.00	\$456.00	\$4.50	\$342.00
608	8-Inch Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	123	SF	\$20.10	\$2,472.30	\$20.00	\$2,460.00	\$21.60	\$2,656.80
861	Geogrid For Subgrade Stabilization	5,576	SY	\$1.45	\$8,085.20	\$2.00	\$11,152.00	\$1.60	\$8,921.60
651	Topsoil Stockpiled	1,959	CY	\$1.30	\$2,546.70	\$10.00	\$19,590.00	\$8.50	\$16,651.50
652	Placing Stockpiled Topsoil	1,739	CY	\$8.60	\$14,955.40	\$18.00	\$31,302.00	\$5.00	\$8,695.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	9,975	SY	\$0.80	\$7,980.00	\$1.00	\$9,975.00	\$0.84	\$8,379.00
659	Repair Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	\$1.20	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.84	\$420.00
659	Inter-Seeding	500	SY	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$0.60	\$300.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	1	TON	\$500.00	\$675.00	\$600.00	\$810.00	\$720.00	\$972.00
659	Water	55	MGAL	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.20	\$66.00
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C With Geotextile Fabric	6	CY	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
605	6-Inch Unclassified Pipe Underdrains With Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	794	FT	\$10.30	\$8,178.20	\$16.00	\$12,704.00	\$10.00	\$7,940.00
605	Aggregate Drains	1,146	FT	\$9.50	\$10,887.00	\$10.00	\$11,460.00	\$25.00	\$28,650.00
611	12-Inch Conduit, Type C	282	FT	\$34.00	\$9,588.00	\$28.00	\$7,896.00	\$25.00	\$7,050.00
611	12-Inch Conduit, Type C, 706.01 Or 706.02	84	FT	\$37.00	\$3,108.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$5,040.00
611	12-Inch Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan (Perforated)	1,129	FT	\$25.00	\$28,225.00	\$25.00	\$28,225.00	\$25.00	\$28,225.00
611	24-Inch Conduit, Type B	10	FT	\$152.00	\$1,520.00	\$236.00	\$2,360.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
611	Drainage Structure, Miscellaneous: 12-Inch Yard Drain (Nyloplast)	10	EA	\$715.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
611	Catch Basin Adjusted To Grade	1	EA	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed To Grade, As Per Plan	2	EA	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
611	Manhole, No. 3	1	EA	\$1,655.00	\$1,655.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
304	Aggregate Base	1,078	CY	\$30.00	\$32,340.00	\$36.00	\$38,808.00	\$32.00	\$34,496.00
407	Tack Coat	268	GAL	\$2.00	\$536.00	\$3.00	\$804.00	\$3.60	\$964.80
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	141	CY	\$230.00	\$32,430.00	\$175.00	\$24,675.00	\$234.00	\$32,994.00
411	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	198	CY	\$200.00	\$39,600.00	\$150.00	\$29,700.00	\$222.00	\$43,956.00
452	6-Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1, Path	255	SY	\$52.00	\$13,260.00	\$45.00	\$11,475.00	\$46.14	\$11,765.70
452	8-Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1, Driveway	78	SY	\$67.50	\$5,265.00	\$60.00	\$4,680.00	\$58.86	\$4,591.08
630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	35	FT	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
630	Sign, Flat Sheet	36	SF	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
642	Center Line	1	MILE	\$4,500.00	\$3,195.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,195.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,520.00
642	Stop Line	20	FT	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
642	Word On Pavement, 48-Inch	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,510.00	\$4,510.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
623	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	LS	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00	\$7,944.40	\$7,944.40	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
TOTAL PART B BID:					\$352,381.80		\$361,932.40		\$505,922.23
TOTAL PROJECT BID (PART A + PART B):					\$2,750,148.65		\$3,043,958.28		\$3,865,160.77

* Indicates Corrected Figure

City of Oregon, Ohio
Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch - Part A
Seaman/Brown Multi-Use Path, Phase 1 - Part B
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: Part A - \$3,150,000.00
 Eng. Estimate: Part B - \$425,000.00

Date: 10/6/2017
 Time: 10:00 A.M.
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
 Bid Tab:

Speer Bros., Inc. 3812 Old Railroad Sandusky, OH 44870		Salenbien Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 9217 Ann Arbor Rd Dundee, MI 48131		Geo. Gradel Co. 3135 Front St. Toledo, OH 43605	
---	--	---	--	--	--

Bid Bond:

Ref # / ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch - Part A									
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2a	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	81	LF	\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$24.28	\$1,966.68	\$370.00	\$29,970.00
2b	18-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	173	LF	\$150.00	\$25,950.00	\$61.60	\$10,656.80	\$155.50	\$26,901.50
2c	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	1,087	LF	\$150.00	\$163,050.00	\$101.10	\$109,895.70	\$240.50	\$261,423.50
2d	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	62	LF	\$150.00	\$9,300.00	\$60.20	\$3,732.40	\$701.00	\$43,462.00
2e	36-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	581	LF	\$200.00	\$116,200.00	\$145.15	\$84,332.15	\$240.00	\$139,440.00
2f	36-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	103	LF	\$175.00	\$18,025.00	\$89.10	\$9,177.30	\$372.00	\$38,316.00
2g	48-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	1,492	LF	\$250.00	\$373,000.00	\$190.55	\$284,300.60	\$310.00	\$462,520.00
2h	48-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	559	LF	\$200.00	\$111,800.00	\$127.70	\$71,384.30	\$305.00	\$170,495.00
2i	Storm Sewer Lateral Connection	20	EA	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$635.00	\$12,700.00	\$794.00	\$15,880.00
2j	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Modified	20	EA	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$541.00	\$10,820.00	\$1,325.00	\$26,500.00
2k	Sewer Lateral Repaired	19	EA	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$519.00	\$9,861.00	\$750.00	\$14,250.00
2l	Connection to Existing Structures	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
2m	ODOT Headwall HW 2.2 with Erosion Protection	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,021.00	\$5,105.00	\$2,050.00	\$10,250.00
2n	48-inch Concrete Pipe Closure	8	EA	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,370.00	\$18,960.00	\$1,550.00	\$12,400.00
3	Pickle Road Relief Ditch	1	LS	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$663,584.00	\$663,584.00	\$664,250.00	\$664,250.00
4a	12-inch Storm Sewer Removed	337	LF	\$20.00	\$6,740.00	\$3.00	\$1,011.00	\$14.50	\$4,886.50
4b	15-inch Storm Sewer Removed	824	LF	\$20.00	\$16,480.00	\$3.00	\$2,472.00	\$15.75	\$12,978.00
4c	18-inch Storm Sewer Removed	901	LF	\$25.00	\$22,525.00	\$4.00	\$3,604.00	\$18.50	\$16,668.50
4d	24-inch Storm Sewer Removed	675	LF	\$30.00	\$20,250.00	\$5.00	\$3,375.00	\$33.00	\$22,275.00
4e	Catch Basin Removed	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
4f	Manhole Removed	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
4g	18-inch Storm Sewer Abandoned	330	LF	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,640.00	\$6.40	\$2,112.00
4h	24-inch Storm Sewer Abandoned	10	LF	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$79.00	\$790.00
5a	Type IV Storm Sewer Manhole	44	VLF	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$299.00	\$13,156.00	\$475.00	\$20,900.00
5b	Type III Storm Sewer Manhole	43	VLF	\$500.00	\$21,500.00	\$456.00	\$19,608.00	\$595.00	\$25,585.00
5c	Type II Storm Sewer Manhole	48	VLF	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$327.00	\$15,696.00	\$525.00	\$25,200.00
5d	Type I Storm Sewer Manhole	11	VLF	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$189.00	\$2,079.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
5e	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00
5f	Outlet Structure 1-1	1	EA	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$26,592.00	\$26,592.00	\$39,750.00	\$39,750.00
6a	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-3	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,320.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00
6b	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-4	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6c	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-5	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,290.00	\$9,160.00	\$4,475.00	\$17,900.00
6d	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 3A (Curb Inlet)	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,245.00	\$4,490.00	\$3,635.00	\$7,270.00
7a	ODOT Item 203 Roadway Excavation	1,326	SY	\$8.00	\$10,608.00	\$12.00	\$15,912.00	\$7.35	\$9,746.10
7b	ODOT Item 204 Subgrade Compaction	1,273	SY	\$1.00	\$1,273.00	\$0.75	\$954.75*	\$0.90	\$1,145.70
7c	ODOT Item 304 Aggregate Base	282	CY	\$30.00	\$8,460.00	\$34.00	\$9,588.00	\$37.25	\$10,504.50
7d	ODOT Item 301 Asphalt Concrete Base Course	37	CY	\$375.00	\$13,875.00	\$362.00	\$13,394.00	\$345.00	\$12,765.00
7e	ODOT Item 407 Tack Coat	63	GAL	\$5.00	\$315.00	\$2.25	\$141.75	\$2.25	\$141.75
7f	ODOT Item 441 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course (448)	21	CY	\$375.00	\$7,875.00	\$367.00	\$7,707.00	\$533.75	\$11,208.75
7g	ODOT Item 441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (448)	23	CY	\$395.00	\$9,085.00	\$383.00	\$8,809.00	\$510.00	\$11,730.00
7h	ODOT Item 411 Gravel Drive	10	CY	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$34.00	\$340.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
8a	4-inch Concrete Walk	1,474	SF	\$8.00	\$11,792.00	\$5.00	\$7,370.00	\$7.75	\$11,423.50
8b	6-inch Concrete Walk	70	SF	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
8c	6-inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Driveway)	640	SY	\$70.00	\$44,800.00	\$55.00	\$35,200.00	\$55.00	\$35,200.00
8d	8-inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Base)	59	SY	\$80.00	\$4,720.00	\$63.00	\$3,717.00	\$700.00	\$41,300.00
8e	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$32.50	\$260.00
9	Concrete Curb, Type 6	455	LF	\$30.00	\$13,650.00	\$22.00	\$10,010.00	\$23.50	\$10,692.50
10	Emergency Spillway	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,378.00	\$4,378.00	\$4,835.00	\$4,835.00
11a	Water Service Relocated	24	EA	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$631.00	\$15,144.00	\$690.00	\$16,560.00
11b	8-inch Water Main Lowered	7	EA	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,296.00	\$30,072.00	\$3,150.00	\$22,050.00
12a	Power Pole Held	0	EA	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
12b	Street Light Removed and Reinstalled	5	EA	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
13	ODOT Item 201 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,130.00	\$5,130.00
14a	CCTV of New Sewers (8-inch and Larger)	4,128	LF	\$1.50	\$6,192.00	\$3.00	\$12,384.00	\$2.50	\$10,320.00
14b	Televising Existing Storm Sewers and Locating Lateral Connections	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,685.00	\$13,685.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00
15	Audio-Video Recording of the Zone of Influence	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00
16a	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16b	Inlet Protection	37	EA	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$160.00	\$5,920.00*
16c	Silt Fence	8,000	LF	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$2.50	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$16,000.00
17	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00

City of Oregon, Ohio
Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch - Part A
Seaman/Brown Multi-Use Path, Phase 1 - Part B
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: Part A - \$3,150,000.00
 Eng. Estimate: Part B - \$425,000.00

Date: 10/6/2017
 Time: 10:00 A.M.
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
 Bid Tab:

Speer Bros., Inc. 3812 Old Railroad Sandusky, OH 44870	Salenbien Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 9217 Ann Arbor Rd Dundee, MI 48131	Geo. Gradel Co. 3135 Front St. Toledo, OH 43605
---	---	--

Bid Bond:

Ref # / ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
18	On-Site Spoils Disposal Mound	53,000	CY	\$1.15	\$60,950.00	\$5.60	\$296,800.00	\$3.25	\$172,250.00
19	Hauling Excess Spoil Material	52,000	CY	\$1.15	\$59,800.00	\$5.50	\$286,000.00	\$6.60	\$343,200.00
20	Field Office	12	MO	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
21	Temporary Seeding of Disturbed Areas	181,334	SY	\$0.20	\$36,266.80	\$1.00	\$181,334.00	\$0.65	\$117,867.10
Allowances									
A-1	Private Irrigation System Repairs	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A-2	Pre-Construction and Post Construction Topographic Survey of Areas Identified for Permanent Spoils Disposal	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL PART A BID:					\$2,665,921.80		\$2,479,479.43*		\$3,166,117.90*

Seaman/Brown Multi-Use Path, Phase 1 - Part B

201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,140.00	\$9,140.00
202	Pavement Removed	138	SY	\$50.00	\$6,900.00	\$7.00	\$966.00	\$20.30	\$2,801.40
202	Walk Removed	1,022	SF	\$2.00	\$2,044.00	\$1.25	\$1,277.50*	\$1.05	\$1,073.10
203	Embankment	2,295	CY	\$7.00	\$16,065.00	\$9.00	\$20,655.00	\$19.25	\$44,178.75
203	Granular Material, Type B	500	CY	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$37.00	\$18,500.00
204	Excavation of Subgrade	500	CY	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$9.85	\$4,925.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	5,576	SY	\$1.00	\$5,576.00	\$0.75	\$4,182.00	\$0.55	\$3,066.80
204	Proof Rolling	4	HOURL	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$164.00	\$656.00
204	Item 204, Geotextile Fabric	1,400	SY	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.60	\$2,240.00
608	4-Inch Concrete Walk	76	SF	\$5.00	\$380.00	\$5.00	\$380.00	\$22.50	\$1,710.00
608	8-Inch Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	123	SF	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$7.00	\$861.00	\$37.05	\$4,557.15
861	Geogrid For Subgrade Stabilization	5,576	SY	\$3.00	\$16,728.00	\$1.00	\$5,576.00	\$2.15	\$11,988.40
651	Topsoil Stockpiled	1,959	CY	\$5.00	\$9,795.00	\$1.50	\$2,938.50	\$4.00	\$7,836.00
652	Placing Stockpiled Topsoil	1,739	CY	\$3.00	\$5,217.00	\$1.50	\$2,608.50	\$19.00	\$33,041.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	9,975	SY	\$1.00	\$9,975.00	\$1.00	\$9,975.00	\$0.75	\$7,481.25
659	Repair Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.10	\$1,550.00
659	Inter-Seeding	500	SY	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.90	\$1,450.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	1	TON	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$540.00	\$650.00	\$877.50
659	Water	55	MGAL	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.10	\$60.50
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C With Geotextile Fabric	6	CY	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$365.00	\$2,190.00
605	6-Inch Unclassified Pipe Underdrains With Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	794	FT	\$10.00	\$7,940.00	\$10.00	\$7,940.00	\$11.00	\$8,734.00
605	Aggregate Drains	1,146	FT	\$5.00	\$5,730.00	\$10.00	\$11,460.00	\$13.75	\$15,757.50
611	12-Inch Conduit, Type C	282	FT	\$20.00	\$5,640.00	\$13.10	\$3,694.20	\$109.50	\$30,879.00
611	12-Inch Conduit, Type C, 706.01 Or 706.02	84	FT	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$159.00	\$13,356.00
611	12-Inch Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan (Perforated)	1,129	FT	\$25.00	\$28,225.00	\$13.10	\$14,789.90	\$40.75	\$46,006.75
611	24-Inch Conduit, Type B	10	FT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$633.00	\$6,330.00
611	Drainage Structure, Miscellaneous: 12-Inch Yard Drain (Nyloplast)	10	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$960.00	\$9,600.00
611	Catch Basin Adjusted To Grade	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$985.00	\$985.00
611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed To Grade, As Per Plan	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$7,250.00
611	Manhole, No. 3	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,130.00	\$6,130.00
304	Aggregate Base	1,078	CY	\$30.00	\$32,340.00	\$34.00	\$36,652.00	\$47.25	\$50,935.50
407	Tack Coat	268	GAL	\$3.00	\$804.00	\$2.25	\$603.00	\$5.50	\$1,474.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	141	CY	\$240.00	\$33,840.00	\$207.00	\$29,187.00	\$219.75	\$30,984.75
411	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	198	CY	\$210.00	\$41,580.00	\$174.00	\$34,452.00	\$177.00	\$35,046.00
452	6-Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1, Path	255	SY	\$70.00	\$17,850.00	\$49.00	\$12,495.00	\$47.75	\$12,176.25
452	8-Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1, Driveway	78	SY	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$56.00	\$4,368.00	\$74.00	\$5,772.00
630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	35	FT	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$9.25	\$323.75
630	Sign, Flat Sheet	36	SF	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$40.75	\$1,467.00
642	Center Line	1	MILE	\$4,500.00	\$3,195.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,195.00	\$5,300.00	\$3,763.00
642	Stop Line	20	FT	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$16.25	\$325.00
642	Word On Pavement, 48-Inch	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$148.00	\$592.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,625.00	\$4,625.00
623	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL PART B BID:					\$350,374.00		\$271,560.60*		\$467,335.35
TOTAL PROJECT BID (PART A + PART B):					\$3,016,295.80		\$2,751,040.03*		\$3,633,453.25*

* Indicates Corrected Figure

City of Oregon, Ohio
Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch - Part A
Seaman/Brown Multi-Use Path, Phase 1 - Part B
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: Part A - \$3,150,000.00
 Eng. Estimate: Part B - \$425,000.00

Date: 10/6/2017
 Time: 10:00 A.M.
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
 Bid Tab:

Mark Haynes Construction, Inc. 3130 State Route 18 Norwalk, OH 44857	E.S. Wagner Company 840 Patchen Rd. Oregon, OH 43616	Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St. PO Box 428 Monroeville, OH 44847
---	---	---

Bid Bond:

Ref # / ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch - Part A									
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2a	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	81	LF	\$135.00	\$10,935.00	\$320.00	\$25,920.00	\$100.00	\$8,100.00
2b	18-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	173	LF	\$175.00	\$30,275.00	\$100.00	\$17,300.00	\$110.00	\$19,030.00
2c	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	1,087	LF	\$180.00	\$195,660.00	\$93.00	\$101,091.00	\$120.00	\$130,440.00
2d	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	62	LF	\$155.00	\$9,610.00	\$74.00	\$4,588.00	\$115.00	\$7,130.00
2e	36-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	581	LF	\$255.00	\$148,155.00	\$157.00	\$91,217.00	\$150.00	\$87,150.00
2f	36-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	103	LF	\$205.00	\$21,115.00	\$110.00	\$11,330.00	\$145.00	\$14,935.00
2g	48-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	1,492	LF	\$305.00	\$455,060.00	\$217.00	\$323,764.00	\$225.00	\$335,700.00
2h	48-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	559	LF	\$260.00	\$145,340.00	\$176.00	\$98,384.00	\$220.00	\$122,980.00
2i	Storm Sewer Lateral Connection	20	EA	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$21,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
2j	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Modified	20	EA	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,815.00	\$56,300.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
2k	Sewer Lateral Repaired	19	EA	\$1,100.00	\$20,900.00	\$840.00	\$15,960.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00
2l	Connection to Existing Structures	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,665.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
2m	ODOT Headwall HW 2.2 with Erosion Protection	5	EA	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,720.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
2n	48-inch Concrete Pipe Closure	8	EA	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,955.00	\$15,640.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
3	Pickle Road Relief Ditch	1	LS	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$227,300.00	\$227,300.00	\$708,000.00	\$708,000.00
4a	12-inch Storm Sewer Removed	337	LF	\$14.00	\$4,718.00	\$11.00	\$3,707.00	\$3.00	\$1,011.00
4b	15-inch Storm Sewer Removed	824	LF	\$16.00	\$13,184.00	\$11.00	\$9,064.00	\$3.00	\$2,472.00
4c	18-inch Storm Sewer Removed	901	LF	\$18.00	\$16,218.00	\$11.00	\$9,911.00	\$3.00	\$2,703.00
4d	24-inch Storm Sewer Removed	675	LF	\$42.00	\$28,350.00	\$11.00	\$7,425.00	\$3.00	\$2,025.00
4e	Catch Basin Removed	8	EA	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$263.00	\$2,104.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
4f	Manhole Removed	3	EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
4g	18-inch Storm Sewer Abandoned	330	LF	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$13.00	\$4,290.00	\$16.00	\$5,280.00
4h	24-inch Storm Sewer Abandoned	10	LF	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$84.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
5a	Type IV Storm Sewer Manhole	44	VLF	\$195.00	\$8,580.00	\$440.00	\$19,360.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00
5b	Type III Storm Sewer Manhole	43	VLF	\$560.00	\$24,080.00	\$448.00	\$19,264.00	\$800.00	\$34,400.00
5c	Type II Storm Sewer Manhole	48	VLF	\$355.00	\$17,040.00	\$392.00	\$18,816.00	\$600.00	\$28,800.00
5d	Type I Storm Sewer Manhole	11	VLF	\$185.00	\$2,035.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
5e	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	5	EA	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$6,300.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
5f	Outlet Structure 1-1	1	EA	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$19,715.00	\$19,715.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6a	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-3	5	EA	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,883.00	\$9,415.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
6b	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-4	1	EA	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6c	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-5	4	EA	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$2,911.00	\$11,644.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
6d	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 3A (Curb Inlet)	2	EA	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,743.00	\$3,486.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
7a	ODOT Item 203 Roadway Excavation	1,326	SY	\$10.00	\$13,260.00	\$2.85	\$3,779.10	\$1.00	\$1,326.00
7b	ODOT Item 204 Subgrade Compaction	1,273	SY	\$4.00	\$5,092.00	\$5.15	\$6,555.95	\$0.50	\$636.50
7c	ODOT Item 304 Aggregate Base	282	CY	\$34.00	\$9,588.00	\$35.00	\$9,870.00	\$15.00	\$4,230.00
7d	ODOT Item 301 Asphalt Concrete Base Course	37	CY	\$145.00	\$5,365.00	\$233.00	\$8,621.00	\$400.00	\$14,800.00
7e	ODOT Item 407 Tack Coat	63	GAL	\$4.00	\$252.00	\$5.20	\$327.60	\$2.00	\$126.00
7f	ODOT Item 441 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course (448)	21	CY	\$225.00	\$4,725.00	\$233.00	\$4,893.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00
7g	ODOT Item 441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (448)	23	CY	\$245.00	\$5,635.00	\$310.00	\$7,130.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00
7h	ODOT Item 411 Gravel Drive	10	CY	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
8a	4-inch Concrete Walk	1,474	SF	\$6.00	\$8,844.00	\$5.00	\$7,370.00	\$8.00	\$11,792.00
8b	6-inch Concrete Walk	70	SF	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$6.60	\$462.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
8c	6-inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Driveway)	640	SY	\$72.00	\$46,080.00	\$55.00	\$35,200.00	\$45.00	\$28,800.00
8d	8-inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Base)	59	SY	\$90.00	\$5,310.00	\$64.30	\$3,793.70	\$100.00	\$5,900.00
8e	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
9	Concrete Curb, Type 6	455	LF	\$26.00	\$11,830.00	\$32.00	\$14,560.00	\$30.00	\$13,650.00
10	Emergency Spillway	1	LS	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,810.00	\$4,810.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11a	Water Service Relocated	24	EA	\$950.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,080.00	\$25,920.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00
11b	8-inch Water Main Lowered	7	EA	\$12,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$4,234.00	\$29,638.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
12a	Power Pole Held	0	EA	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
12b	Street Light Removed and Reinstalled	5	EA	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
13	ODOT Item 201 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14a	CCTV of New Sewers (8-inch and Larger)	4,128	LF	\$4.00	\$16,512.00	\$3.45	\$14,241.60	\$1.25	\$5,160.00
14b	Televising Existing Storm Sewers and Locating Lateral Connections	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	Audio-Video Recording of the Zone of Influence	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,911.00	\$2,911.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16a	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16b	Inlet Protection	37	EA	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$83.00	\$3,071.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00
16c	Silt Fence	8,000	LF	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$2.10	\$16,800.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
17	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$46,765.00	\$46,765.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

City of Oregon, Ohio
Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch - Part A
Seaman/Brown Multi-Use Path, Phase 1 - Part B
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: Part A - \$3,150,000.00
 Eng. Estimate: Part B - \$425,000.00

Date: 10/6/2017
 Time: 10:00 A.M.
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
 Bid Tab:

Mark Haynes Construction, Inc. 3130 State Route 18 Norwalk, OH 44857	E.S. Wagner Company 840 Patchen Rd. Oregon, OH 43616	Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St. PO Box 428 Monroeville, OH 44847
---	---	---

Bid Bond:

Ref # / ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
18	On-Site Spoils Disposal Mound	53,000	CY	\$2.50	\$132,500.00	\$4.00	\$212,000.00	\$4.00	\$212,000.00
19	Hauling Excess Spoil Material	52,000	CY	\$4.00	\$208,000.00	\$6.15	\$319,800.00	\$8.00	\$416,000.00
20	Field Office	12	MO	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
21	Temporary Seeding of Disturbed Areas	181,334	SY	\$0.50	\$90,667.00	\$0.40	\$72,533.60	\$0.10	\$18,133.40
Allowances									
A-1	Private Irrigation System Repairs	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A-2	Pre-Construction and Post Construction Topographic Survey of Areas Identified for Permanent Spoils Disposal	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL PART A BID:					\$2,586,115.00		\$2,414,002.55		\$2,775,999.90

Seaman/Brown Multi-Use Path, Phase 1 - Part B

201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
202	Pavement Removed	138	SY	\$14.00	\$1,932.00	\$5.30	\$731.40	\$1.00	\$138.00
202	Walk Removed	1,022	SF	\$3.00	\$3,066.00	\$0.70	\$715.40	\$0.50	\$511.00
203	Embankment	2,295	CY	\$7.00	\$16,065.00	\$2.15	\$4,934.25	\$8.00	\$18,360.00
203	Granular Material, Type B	500	CY	\$26.00	\$13,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
204	Excavation of Subgrade	500	CY	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	5,576	SY	\$2.50	\$13,940.00	\$1.00	\$5,576.00	\$0.50	\$2,788.00
204	Proof Rolling	4	HOURL	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
204	Item 204, Geotextile Fabric	1,400	SY	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
608	4-Inch Concrete Walk	76	SF	\$12.00	\$912.00	\$6.80	\$516.80	\$10.00	\$760.00
608	8-Inch Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	123	SF	\$16.00	\$1,968.00	\$23.00	\$2,829.00	\$40.00	\$4,920.00
861	Geogrid For Subgrade Stabilization	5,576	SY	\$3.00	\$16,728.00	\$2.25	\$12,546.00	\$2.00	\$11,152.00
651	Topsoil Stockpiled	1,959	CY	\$8.00	\$15,672.00	\$4.60	\$9,011.40	\$5.00	\$9,795.00
652	Placing Stockpiled Topsoil	1,739	CY	\$10.00	\$17,390.00	\$8.75	\$15,216.25	\$5.00	\$8,695.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	9,975	SY	\$1.20	\$11,970.00	\$0.75	\$7,481.25	\$1.00	\$9,975.00
659	Repair Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.75	\$1,875.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
659	Inter-Seeding	500	SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	1	TON	\$800.00	\$1,080.00	\$505.00	\$681.75	\$500.00	\$675.00
659	Water	55	MGAL	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C With Geotextile Fabric	6	CY	\$145.00	\$870.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
605	6-Inch Unclassified Pipe Underdrains With Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	794	FT	\$14.00	\$11,116.00	\$9.00	\$7,146.00	\$13.00	\$10,322.00
605	Aggregate Drains	1,146	FT	\$10.00	\$11,460.00	\$12.00	\$13,752.00	\$6.00	\$6,876.00
611	12-Inch Conduit, Type C	282	FT	\$42.00	\$11,844.00	\$50.00	\$14,100.00	\$35.00	\$9,870.00
611	12-Inch Conduit, Type C, 706.01 Or 706.02	84	FT	\$62.00	\$5,208.00	\$61.00	\$5,124.00	\$45.00	\$3,780.00
611	12-Inch Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan (Perforated)	1,129	FT	\$37.00	\$41,773.00	\$38.00	\$42,902.00	\$25.00	\$28,225.00
611	24-Inch Conduit, Type B	10	FT	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$87.00	\$870.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
611	Drainage Structure, Miscellaneous: 12-Inch Yard Drain (Nyloplast)	10	EA	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
611	Catch Basin Adjusted To Grade	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	3	EA	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$673.00	\$2,019.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed To Grade, As Per Plan	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,015.00	\$4,030.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
611	Manhole, No. 3	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
304	Aggregate Base	1,078	CY	\$30.00	\$32,340.00	\$32.00	\$34,496.00	\$32.00	\$34,496.00
407	Tack Coat	268	GAL	\$4.00	\$1,072.00	\$3.00	\$804.00	\$2.00	\$536.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	141	CY	\$240.00	\$33,840.00	\$202.00	\$28,482.00	\$215.00	\$30,315.00
411	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	198	CY	\$220.00	\$43,560.00	\$192.00	\$38,016.00	\$195.00	\$38,610.00
452	6-Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1, Path	255	SY	\$72.00	\$18,360.00	\$45.00	\$11,475.00	\$45.00	\$11,475.00
452	8-Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1, Driveway	78	SY	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	\$56.00	\$4,368.00	\$70.00	\$5,460.00
630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	35	FT	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$9.00	\$315.00
630	Sign, Flat Sheet	36	SF	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$16.00	\$576.00
642	Center Line	1	MILE	\$5,700.00	\$4,047.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,195.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,195.00
642	Stop Line	20	FT	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
642	Word On Pavement, 48-Inch	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
623	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL PART B BID:					\$400,768.00		\$349,283.51		\$367,480.00
TOTAL PROJECT BID (PART A + PART B):					\$2,986,883.00		\$2,763,286.06		\$3,143,479.90

* Indicates Corrected Figure

City of Oregon, Ohio
Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch - Part A
Seaman/Brown Multi-Use Path, Phase 1 - Part B
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: Part A - \$3,150,000.00
 Eng. Estimate: Part B - \$425,000.00

Date: 10/6/2017
 Time: 10:00 A.M.
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
 Bid Tab:

Vernon Nagel, Inc.
 0154 County Road 11C
 Napoleon, OH 43545

Mark Schaffer Excavating & Trucking Inc.
 1623 Old State Road
 Norwalk, OH 44857

Bid Bond:

Ref # / ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch - Part A							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
2a	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	81	LF	\$85.00	\$6,885.00	\$160.00	\$12,960.00
2b	18-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	173	LF	\$115.00	\$19,895.00	\$155.00	\$26,815.00
2c	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	1,087	LF	\$160.00	\$173,920.00	\$100.00	\$108,700.00
2d	24-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	62	LF	\$130.00	\$8,060.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00
2e	36-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	581	LF	\$185.00	\$107,485.00	\$170.00	\$98,770.00
2f	36-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	103	LF	\$150.00	\$15,450.00	\$160.00	\$16,480.00
2g	48-inch Storm Sewer, Type B, All Depths	1,492	LF	\$260.00	\$387,920.00	\$225.00	\$335,700.00
2h	48-inch Storm Sewer, Type C, All Depths	559	LF	\$200.00	\$111,800.00	\$200.00	\$111,800.00
2i	Storm Sewer Lateral Connection	20	EA	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
2j	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Modified	20	EA	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
2k	Sewer Lateral Repaired	19	EA	\$650.00	\$12,350.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00
2l	Connection to Existing Structures	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
2m	ODOT Headwall HW 2.2 with Erosion Protection	5	EA	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00
2n	48-inch Concrete Pipe Closure	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	Pickle Road Relief Ditch	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
4a	12-inch Storm Sewer Removed	337	LF	\$10.00	\$3,370.00	\$17.50	\$5,897.50
4b	15-inch Storm Sewer Removed	824	LF	\$12.00	\$9,888.00	\$20.00	\$16,480.00
4c	18-inch Storm Sewer Removed	901	LF	\$15.00	\$13,515.00	\$20.00	\$18,020.00
4d	24-inch Storm Sewer Removed	675	LF	\$19.00	\$12,825.00	\$26.00	\$17,550.00
4e	Catch Basin Removed	8	EA	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$430.00	\$3,440.00
4f	Manhole Removed	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$430.00	\$1,290.00
4g	18-inch Storm Sewer Abandoned	330	LF	\$6.00	\$1,980.00	\$26.25	\$8,662.50
4h	24-inch Storm Sewer Abandoned	10	LF	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
5a	Type IV Storm Sewer Manhole	44	VLF	\$510.00	\$22,440.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00
5b	Type III Storm Sewer Manhole	43	VLF	\$870.00	\$37,410.00	\$375.00	\$16,125.00
5c	Type II Storm Sewer Manhole	48	VLF	\$530.00	\$25,440.00	\$175.00	\$8,400.00
5d	Type I Storm Sewer Manhole	11	VLF	\$270.00	\$2,970.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
5e	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
5f	Outlet Structure 1-1	1	EA	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
6a	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-3	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
6b	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-4	1	EA	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
6c	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 2-5	4	EA	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
6d	Catch Basin, ODOT Type 3A (Curb Inlet)	2	EA	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
7a	ODOT Item 203 Roadway Excavation	1,326	SY	\$10.00	\$13,260.00	\$17.50	\$23,205.00
7b	ODOT Item 204 Subgrade Compaction	1,273	SY	\$1.00	\$1,273.00	\$1.60	\$2,036.80
7c	ODOT Item 304 Aggregate Base	282	CY	\$50.00	\$14,100.00	\$60.00	\$16,920.00
7d	ODOT Item 301 Asphalt Concrete Base Course	37	CY	\$270.00	\$9,990.00	\$685.00	\$25,345.00
7e	ODOT Item 407 Tack Coat	63	GAL	\$2.00	\$126.00	\$3.00	\$189.00
7f	ODOT Item 441 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course (448)	21	CY	\$310.00	\$6,510.00	\$670.00	\$14,070.00
7g	ODOT Item 441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (448)	23	CY	\$320.00	\$7,360.00	\$680.00	\$15,640.00
7h	ODOT Item 411 Gravel Drive	10	CY	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
8a	4-inch Concrete Walk	1,474	SF	\$5.60	\$8,254.40	\$10.00	\$14,740.00
8b	6-inch Concrete Walk	70	SF	\$8.60	\$602.00	\$13.50	\$945.00
8c	6-inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Driveway)	640	SY	\$64.00	\$40,960.00	\$52.00	\$33,280.00
8d	8-inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Base)	59	SY	\$78.00	\$4,602.00	\$71.00	\$4,189.00
8e	Detectable Warning Surface	8	SF	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
9	Concrete Curb, Type 6	455	LF	\$20.00	\$9,100.00	\$26.50	\$12,057.50
10	Emergency Spillway	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
11a	Water Service Relocated	24	EA	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00
11b	8-inch Water Main Lowered	7	EA	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00
12a	Power Pole Held	0	EA	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
12b	Street Light Removed and Reinstalled	5	EA	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A
13	ODOT Item 201 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14a	CCTV of New Sewers (8-inch and Larger)	4,128	LF	\$3.15	\$13,003.20	\$0.83*	\$5,000.00
14b	Televising Existing Storm Sewers and Locating Lateral Connections	1	LS	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
15	Audio-Video Recording of the Zone of Influence	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16a	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$3,140.00	\$3,140.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
16b	Inlet Protection	37	EA	\$125.00	\$4,625.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00
16c	Silt Fence	8,000	LF	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$2.00	\$16,000.00
17	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00

City of Oregon, Ohio
Pickle Road Storm Sewer Relief Ditch - Part A
Seaman/Brown Multi-Use Path, Phase 1 - Part B
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: Part A - \$3,150,000.00
 Eng. Estimate: Part B - \$425,000.00

Date: 10/6/2017
 Time: 10:00 A.M.
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
 Bid Tab:

Vernon Nagel, Inc.
 0154 County Road 11C
 Napoleon, OH 43545

Mark Schaffer Excavating & Trucking Inc.
 1623 Old State Road
 Norwalk, OH 44857

Bid Bond:

Ref # / ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
18	On-Site Spoils Disposal Mound	53,000	CY	\$2.34	\$124,020.00	\$6.40	\$339,200.00
19	Hauling Excess Spoil Material	52,000	CY	\$8.00	\$416,000.00	\$8.00	\$416,000.00
20	Field Office	12	MO	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
21	Temporary Seeding of Disturbed Areas	181,334	SY	\$0.50	\$90,667.00	\$0.15	\$27,200.10
Allowances							
A-1	Private Irrigation System Repairs	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A-2	Pre-Construction and Post Construction Topographic Survey of Areas Identified for Permanent Spoils Disposal	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL PART A BID:					\$2,621,220.60		\$2,499,377.40

Seaman/Brown Multi-Use Path, Phase 1 - Part B

201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
202	Pavement Removed	138	SY	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$16.00	\$2,208.00
202	Walk Removed	1,022	SF	\$3.00	\$3,066.00	\$1.50	\$1,533.00
203	Embankment	2,295	CY	\$20.00	\$45,900.00	\$6.50	\$14,917.50
203	Granular Material, Type B	500	CY	\$47.00	\$23,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
204	Excavation of Subgrade	500	CY	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	5,576	SY	\$1.00	\$5,576.00	\$3.00	\$16,728.00
204	Proof Rolling	4	HOURL	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
204	Item 204, Geotextile Fabric	1,400	SY	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
608	4-Inch Concrete Walk	76	SF	\$5.60	\$425.60	\$14.00	\$1,064.00
608	8-Inch Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	123	SF	\$8.00	\$984.00	\$31.00	\$3,813.00
861	Geogrid For Subgrade Stabilization	5,576	SY	\$2.50	\$13,940.00	\$2.50	\$13,940.00
651	Topsoil Stockpiled	1,959	CY	\$10.00	\$19,590.00	\$5.50	\$10,774.50
652	Placing Stockpiled Topsoil	1,739	CY	\$10.00	\$17,390.00	\$15.00	\$26,085.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	9,975	SY	\$0.70	\$6,982.50	\$2.00	\$19,950.00
659	Repair Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	\$0.70	\$350.00	\$0.40	\$200.00
659	Inter-Seeding	500	SY	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$0.40	\$200.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	1	TON	\$600.00	\$810.00	\$900.00	\$1,215.00
659	Water	55	MGAL	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$0.01	\$0.55
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C With Geotextile Fabric	6	CY	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
605	6-Inch Unclassified Pipe Underdrains With Geotextile Fabric, As Per Plan	794	FT	\$12.00	\$9,528.00	\$15.00	\$11,910.00
605	Aggregate Drains	1,146	FT	\$12.00	\$13,752.00	\$11.00	\$12,606.00
611	12-Inch Conduit, Type C	282	FT	\$40.00	\$11,280.00	\$50.00	\$14,100.00
611	12-Inch Conduit, Type C, 706.01 Or 706.02	84	FT	\$42.00	\$3,528.00	\$60.00	\$5,040.00
611	12-Inch Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan (Perforated)	1,129	FT	\$26.00	\$29,354.00	\$35.00	\$39,515.00
611	24-Inch Conduit, Type B	10	FT	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
611	Drainage Structure, Miscellaneous: 12-Inch Yard Drain (Nyloplast)	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
611	Catch Basin Adjusted To Grade	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	3	EA	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed To Grade, As Per Plan	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
611	Manhole, No. 3	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
304	Aggregate Base	1,078	CY	\$52.00	\$56,056.00	\$40.00	\$43,120.00
407	Tack Coat	268	GAL	\$2.00	\$536.00	\$2.00	\$536.00
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	141	CY	\$230.00	\$32,430.00	\$160.00	\$22,560.00
411	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	198	CY	\$200.00	\$39,600.00	\$220.00	\$43,560.00
452	6-Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1, Path	255	SY	\$60.00	\$15,300.00	\$55.00	\$14,025.00
452	8-Inch Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1, Driveway	78	SY	\$80.00	\$6,240.00	\$82.00	\$6,396.00
630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	35	FT	\$9.75	\$341.25	\$10.00	\$350.00
630	Sign, Flat Sheet	36	SF	\$21.50	\$774.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00
642	Center Line	1	MILE	\$4,500.00	\$3,195.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,195.00
642	Stop Line	20	FT	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
642	Word On Pavement, 48-Inch	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
623	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL PART B BID:					\$421,973.35		\$423,681.55
TOTAL PROJECT BID (PART A + PART B):					\$3,043,193.95		\$2,923,058.95

* Indicates Corrected Figure